



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 3614 of 2025

Radhey Shyam And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shriprakash Shrivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Jay Prakash Singh, Shailesh
Kumar Tripathi

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Sri Shailesh Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent no.3 submitted that he has filed counter affidavit along with stay vacation application in the Registry on 26.10.2025 which is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the aforementioned counter affidavit and place the same on record.
3. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 2 weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit in the matter.
4. List this matter on 15.12.2025 at 3.00 P.M.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

November 26, 2025

C.Prakash